PRIMERGY TX1310 M1
System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator
0 System software
I Basic unit

2/4x 4GB (1x4GB) 1Rx8 L DDR3-1600 U ECC S26361-F5312-E514
8GB (1x8GB) 2Rx8 L DDR3-1600 U ECC S26361-F5312-E518
Choose up to 2/4 order codes above.
Section IV Graphics
Intel CPU internal Graphics Controller (pGFX) with 64MB RAM
S26361-F2748-E538
PGRA CP NVS 1GB VGA PCIe x16 The hight end optional NVIDIA NVS315 graphic card offers dual head operation
NVIDIA NVS315 and fully 3D video support.
1024 MB PCIe-x16 The cables for either two times DVI-I or VGA connections are part of the delievery.
Connectors: 1x LFH 59 Remote Video direction via iRMC must be disabled.
cable kit for 2x DVI or 2x VGA This PCIe-x16 card can also be installed in slit PCIe-x4, x8 or standard x16 slot.
cable kits included Only one card per server is allowed.
Dual head + professional 2-D + 3-D
supported for Windows OS PY VGA card must be installed in slot 3
native driver support for Linux OS
full height bracket
max. 1x per system S26361-F2748-L538
PGRA CP NVS 1GB VGA PCIe x16
for loose delivery
B
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 5 of 10
System configurator and order-information guide
B PRIMERGY TX1310 M1         Status 2017-03-31
Section V Accessible drives
There are 2 drive bays (2x 5,25") for accessible drives.
S26361-F3266-E2 S26361-F3267-E2 S26361-F3641-E4
DVD-ROM 16/48x DVD-RW 16x super multi drive Blu-ray Triple Writer slim SATA
all formats, DUAL/DL, DVD-RAM 4x BD-RW, 8x DVD, 24x CD
SATA SATA BD DL and all CD/DVD formats
incl. description (Ger/US) with mounting frame 0.5" -> 1.6"
1.6 x 5.25", black bezel 1.6 x 5.25", black bezel 1.6 x 5.25", black bezel
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
RDX drive with one cartridge RDX drive with one cartridge
S26361-F3750-E4 S26361-F3750-E504 S26361-F3750-E604
RDX Drive USB3.0 5.25" internal RDX 500 5.25" RDX 1000 5.25"
100MB/s, USB 3.0 100MB/s, USB 3.0 100MB/s, USB 3.0
Connector: USB 3.0 "B" Connector: USB 3.0 "B" Connector: USB 3.0 "B"
with USB cable with USB3.0 cable with USB3.0 cable
without RDX cartridges with 500GB RDX cartridge with 1TB RDX cartridge
1.6 * 5.25", black bezel 1.6 * 5.25", black bezel 1.6 * 5.25", black bezel
max. 1x per system max. 1x per system max. 1x per system
The drive is also available as optional (loose) delivery
S26361-F3750-L4 with USB3.0 cable.
If the drive is removed you need the blind cover
S26361-F2542-L328 as an replacement for the drive.
No plug in controller required. The RDX will be
connected with the internal USB3.0 port of the MoBo.
C
RDX cartridges must be ordered separately
S26361-F3857-L800RDX Cartridge 3TB
S26361-F3857-L700RDX Cartridge 2TB
S26361-F3857-L600RDX Cartridge 1TB
S26361-F3857-L500RDX Cartridge 500GB
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 6 of 10
System configurator and order-information guide
C PRIMERGY TX1310 M1         Status 2017-03-31
Section VI RAID-Controller

500GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 16MB Cache S26361-F3952-E500
1TB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 64MB Cache S26361-F3952-E100
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
4x Business Critical (BC) SATA 6Gb/s HD 3.5" non hot plug
500GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 64MB Cache S26361-F3671-E500
1000GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 64MB Cache S26361-F3671-E100
2000GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 64MB Cache S26361-F3671-E200
4000GB 7.200rpm,<9,0ms, 64MB Cache S26361-F3671-E400
Choose up to 4 order codes above.
D
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 7 of 10
System configurator and order-information guide
D PRIMERGY TX1310 M1         Status 2017-03-31
Section VIII Communication / Network
S26361-F4610-E2
(Intel I350-T2 )
Gigabit Ethernet Controller Dual 1000TX Loose delivery with
PLAN CP 2x1Gbit Cu Intel I350-T2 LP FH and LP bracket included:
1x Intel Powerville based 2 port Server Adapter S26361-F4610-L502
PCIe x4, Low Profile
low profile (LP) bracket
ext: for RJ45-plug, Cat 5
max. 1x per system
as long as stock lasts as soon as available
S26361-F3516-E1 S26361-F3852-E1 Loose delivery with
(Shelter Island) (Intel I210-T1) FH and LP bracket included:
Gigabit Ethernet Controller 1000TX Gigabit Ethernet Controller 1000TX S26361-F3852-L501
Eth Ctrl 1x1Gbit PCIe Gigabit CT DT Cu PLAN AP 1x1Gbit Cu Intel I210-T1
2x Intel® Gigabit CT Desktop Adapter Single Port 1Gbit Server Adapter
PCIe x1 PCIe x1
ext: for RJ45-connector, Cat 5 ext: for RJ45-connector
max. 2x per system max. 2x per system
E
Fujitsu PRIMERGY Server 8 of 10
System configurator and order-information guide
PRIMERGY TX1310 M1         Status 2017-03-31
E
Section IX Miscellaneous
Section X Country specific power cords, Keyboard, Mouse
USB keyboards for following countries:
USB standard USB professional
Keyboard KB520 Keyboard KBPC PX ECO
S26381-K520-E170 Switzerland S26381-K341-E170
S26381-K520-E104 Czech/Slovak S26381-K341-E104
S26381-K520-E120 Germany S26381-K341-E120
Germany / Int S26381-K341-E122
S26381-K520-E180 Spain S26381-K341-E180
S26381-K520-E140 France S26381-K341-E140
S26381-K520-E165 United Kingdom S26381-K341-E165
S26381-K520-E185 Italy S26381-K341-E185
S26381-K520-E154 Sweden / Finland S26381-K341-E154
S26381-K520-E102 USA / international S26381-K341-E110
Optional Mouse
Mouse M520 Black S26381-K467-E100 S26381-K467-L100
Mouse M520 Grey S26381-K467-E101 S26381-K467-L101
Mouse M530 Black
Certification for India
Hint: No country specific powercord configurable with Certification for India
Power cord for floorstand versions for following countries: